

San Andreas State Police La Mesa, San Andreas

SASP: ARTIST CONTEST FROM: COMMISSIONER BARRY HILL

Citizens of San Andreas,

I am delighted to announce the commencement of the San Andreas State Police Custom Skateboard Design Contest in partnership with Backside Skateboards. I want to extend an invitation to all the incredibly talented artists across the state to participate in this contest.

Our goal with this contest is to celebrate the vibrancy and diversity of our artistic community while promoting creativity and self-expression. By collaborating with our local artists, we can forge stronger connections and inspire the citizens of San Andreas through their talents.

I encourage each and every one of you to unleash your creative energies and craft a unique skateboard design that captures the values, spirit, and devotion of the San Andreas State Police. Let your imagination run wild. I am thrilled to witness the incredible talent that thrives in our great state, and I eagerly anticipate receiving your creative and unique entries. The chosen design will become an integral part of the San Andreas State Police official merchandise, with full credit given to the artist.

Here at the San Andreas State Police, we remain steadfast in our commitment to engage with our community in different ways. This presents an opportunity for the selected artists to leave a lasting legacy in the realms of art and law enforcement.

At the end of the contest, all boards will be reviewed by the entirety of the San Andreas State Police. The winner will receive a cash prize of **\$50,000**. Good luck!

Sincerely,

Barry Hill Commissioner, San Andreas State Police